agreements with American Builders and Applicators LLC and the owner of the 
benefited property to provide for the abatement of asbestos and lead-based paint 
hazards at PPN 687-21-028. The agreement shall provide for funding in an amount not 
to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand and Twenty-Five Dollars ($75,025.00) Lead Safe 
Ohio Grant funds. The project to be completed by Amer ican Bui lders and  
Appl ica tors  LLC is set forth in the Bid Request Form on file with the Clerk of 
Council. The agreement shall be subject to the approval as to form by the Director of